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liovember 18, 1936

Dear Dr. Billlkopf:

I em told that there 1s & Cobrdimating Camittee, of which
you ere Executive Director and which is interested in foreipgn refugees.
T should like to enlist your imterest, 1f possible, in the edse of
I'r, llartin H. 3tobbe, & young mathematleal physieist, who happens not
to belong to the category of persone with whom the Lmergency Committee
is douling. DUr. Stobbe is about thirty years of age end was when
fitler come into power e privatdogent«t tho Umlversity of GBttinpgen.
e 1s 100{ Aryan and eould perfeetly well have rammined eand received
promotion under the Hitler regime, but he wae so outraged by the way in
which his Jewish teachers lnd colleaguee had Leen treated that he refused
to teke advantage of the opportun&thu created by thelr dismissal, He
is now in Princeton, where he hus been for something over a year.

The Californie Imstitute of Technology in Fasadems, of which
Frofeesor lillikan is the head, la greatly desirous of procuring his
services, but as their funds have shrumk they have no meuns at their
disposals If a gremt of {1000,or preferably §1200, & yeur could be made
to the Californmis Institute of Technmology, they would et once employ
Dre Stobbe, and I am sure his ability und sclentific value sre such that
he would retain his post there.

If you Committee is in a position to comtribute this sum
you will have done & splendid thing for « man who has showm high charscter
and idealism when 1t would have been to his persomal interest to have dome
precisely tb opposite.
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Dre Billikopf November 18, 1936

I hear from time to time from Hungete and I em delighted to

Imow that Howard University is dolng well,
Vith all pood wishes and wurm regards,

Sincerely yours,

aaRAHAM FLEXNER

Dre Jacob Billikopf
Colirdinatine Committes
221 liest BTth Btreet
New York City

AF/ICE
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October 26, 1936

Dear Dugean:

A young and yvery promising mathematician, 1008 Aryan,
who was an assistant in Gdttingen whem Hitler came in, threw up
bis post because of Eitler's treatment of the mathematical faculfy
there. He has been here at the Institute for two years. His
grant has expired, and he h};nd of a subvention of perhaps
$100.00 a month for the next year. Our own appropriations for
this year exhaunst ocur available resources, else I should take
special actionto have an appropriation made for it. Do you
think you could menage Dr. Stobbe's case? I am sending you
bis account of himself which I am told by Professor Weyl is emtirely
accurate,

Always sincercly,
ABRAMAM FLEXNER

Dr, S. P. Duggan
Institute of International Zlucation

2 West 45th Stireat
New York City

AF1 ESB
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My 28, 1936

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERNy

This 48 to certify thet since his entry into the
Unlted States two years ago Dr, Nartin l, Stobbe has received
& etipend of §1600 a yoar from the Institute for Adwmnced Study
to emable hime to earry on his research work ia its Sohool of

lothematicas. He hae reandored no servises for eampensation.

ARRAHAM FLEXNER

Director
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May 27, 1936

lly dear Dr. Stobbe:

Enclosed is & copy of a letter which
came todey from lMr. Wagner of the Immigration and
Hatwalization Service in Weshington. You will
doubtless hear fram him scon if you have not
already had a letter. |

Very truly yours,

By, Mertin H, Stobbe
11 Park Place
Princeton, New Jersey

L &
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR kool JEN
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE e

(o}
WASHINGTON P-1095864

May 26, 1936

Mr. Abraham Flexner,
Director, The Institute for Advanced Study,
20 Nassau Street,
Princeton, New Jersey.
Dear Mr. Flexmer:

I wish to refer to your letter of yesterday which
accompanied the application for reentry permit of Dr. Martin
Hermann Stobbe.

I am pleased to inform you that a reentry permit has
been issued today to Dr. Stobbe and sent to the office of
this Service at the Barge Office, Battery, New York City,
for delivery to him. He is being eppropriately notified.

Cordially yours,

By direction of the Commissioner:

LJ}XL Iagner,: Assistant.
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ir. Jeo H, Vagner
Immigration end laturalisation Service

Ue S.WQM
Weshington, Ds Ce
Dear lr. Vagner:
Thenk you very mush for sending me so premptly

the epplisation blank for a re-emtry permit for Dr. Martin H,
Stobbe.
it i, 8 !

I em returning herewith the epplication exeouted
by Dr. Stobbe, together with two signed photographs and & postal
nonsy order for §3.00.

I ghall appreciste it if you will give this applica~
tion youwr prompt attention,

Sincerely yours,

AMNAMAM FlLz X nah
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May 21, 1936

Dr. dartin H, Stobbe
11 Perk Flace
Princeton, lew Jersey
My dear Dr. Stobbe:

Ve have had a very prompt reply Ifrom
the U, S Department of lebor. I am sending you
the letter and application for re-entry which
came in this morning's mail,

If we can help you in any way in
conneetion with this application, please do not
hesitate to call upon us.

Very truly yours,
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U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF IABOR
Immigration and NHaturalization Serviee
Washington, D. C.

ley 19, 1936

|
)
|
|

Mr. Abraham Flexner

. Director, The Institute for Advanced Study

20 Nassau Street
Princeton, H. Je

Dear Mr, Flexner:

i have your letter of liay 18, 1936, relative to
Martin H, Stobbe who.wishes to leave the United States in June ‘
for a trip to England for about six months.

I am pleased to enolose application for a re-entry
permit, which Dr. Stobbe may execute and file in accordance
with the instructions attached thereto. A re-entry permit is
valid for a period of one year from date of issuance and on good
cause beingz shown may be extended for periods of six months.

Upon receipt of the application for re-entry permit
of Dr. Stobbe together with the necessary two signed photographs
and & fee in the sum of three dollars ($3.00) made paysble to the
Camnissioner of Imnmigréation and Naturalization at Washington, D. C.,
I shall be pleased to give the case prompt attention.

Cordially yours,

By direction of the Commissioner:

(8igned) J. H. Wagner, Assistant

Enclosure

= -
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Msy 18, 1936

My, Jo He Viaguer
Imnigration and FNeturalization Serviece
Us 5. Pepurtment of Labor

Weghington, D. Ce
Deayr ibr. Wagner:

Ur, liartin H, Stobbe, who is & member of the Institute
for Adwyanced Study in Primceton, mow finds 1% necessary in commeetion
with his studies to do sawe researcsh work st Cembridge University,
Cembridge, Lnglamd., Dr. Stobbe is an alien, a German citigen with a
French guota imnigration visa, and he desires a permit to re-enter the
United States after the eampletion of his work im England, whieh will
require sbout six months. Would you be good emough to send to me the
application blanks end prescribed regulations, that Dr. Stobbe may
comply with the laws of the United States?

. As Dre S%obbe wishes to leave the United States in Jume,
it would be very holpful if I oould have a prompt reply.

VWith much appreciation, I am

Simcerely yours,
AMRAMAM PLEXNER
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rugust 28, 1935

Dr. Hertin H. Stobbe

¢/o Professor Penofsky

114 Procpect Avenue

Princeton, New Jercey

¥y deear DIr. Stobbet _

I em sending to you herewith check
of the Inetitute for Advenced Study for {125.00, the
Miguet 1935 inctellment on your grant for the yeer
19351936,

Very truly youre,
ESTHER 8. BAILEY

Acelstant Cecretery
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June 26, 1935

Anerisan Comsul
lontreal, Canade

Jiy dear Sim
I have the greatent pleaswre and confidence in
commending to you Dre Martin H, Stobbe, who will hand you an

offielal letter froa me regarding his work im Ewglond and at
Princoton. Dr. Stobte has been ar advanced worker in the
Institute for Advenoed Study during the last yeer and has
rooeived a fellowship to emable him to comtimue hie investiga-
tion mext year.

I ghall be deeply grateful %o you for any sssistance
you may grant him im his effort to obtaim imericen citiszenship.

Sincerely yours,
ABRAHAM FLEXNER
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June 24, 1935
To the Americam Consul

Montreal, Canads
My dear Sir:

Az you may Imow, a generous American philanthropist has established
at Princeton the Institute for Advanced Study, to which young mem of wmsual
compatence have been attracted from various parts of the world., A fev of them
have been so attracted by opportunities in America that they have decided to
become Amorican eitizens and ilwms far the mumber has been so smll that the
Amarican consuls who were in Canada or Berrmda have readily given them the
necessary papers, In the course of tho next few daye one of them, Dr, Martin
I, Stobbe, will present Limself to you with a letter of commendation from me
and from one of the distinmudshed American mathematicians, Dr. Stobbe spent
throa years at Bris;o'l and Cambridge, Ungland, doing advancel mathamatical work
before coming to America, and his work here lact yoar was co satinfactory that
hia fellowship has been renewed.

| Tounz men of this type are badly needed In the wpbuilding of our
American collegns and wniversities so that it is in our interest, as well as in
Dr. Stobbe's, that he should be enabled to become an Amsrican citizem. I should
appreciate it vary highly indeed if you would codperate with us to the enl that
3 he may remain permanently in this country. There is no danger that persons of
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To the Xmerican Consul, Montreal, Canada June 24, 1938

his calibre will interfere in the slightest degree with well-tmined Americans
seddng to ralke academic carsers, There is indeed a distinct shortage, wilch
we are endonvoring to supply at the highest posaible levsl.

7ith hizh regard, I am

Yoy ni.n.cén‘l:' yoursa,
aldRAMAM FLEXNEH

AF: B3R

l' “’
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June 24, 1935

TO WM IT NAY CONCHRCI: . - :

T™in is to certify that the doarer
of this document, Dr, lﬂ’gﬂ.m lia 3@;‘& has hold a
rosoarch fellowahiip in the Institute for Advanced
Jtudy during the academic year, 19241975, and on
the basis of his excellent recearch work in mathormtical
plyrnice the fallownld p han been renewed for the acadenmic
year, 1905-1976, at a stipend of #1,500 for the yenr,

SHRPAMaM FIEYNER

Uiroctor

Attents —
umﬁ.ﬁi-.m
ERTHES B grat oy
Asaistant Scoratary
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June 29, 1935

ill:. Hargin I, Stobbe
11 Far¥ Place
Princeton, New Jersey
My dear Dr. Stobbe

I am sendirg you horewith check of the
Institute for Advanced Study for §135.00, the final
installment on your pract for the present asedemic
yoor.

Very truly yours,

ASTHER B, =y
Assistant Secretary
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lisy 51, 1938

Dr. Nertin H, Stobbe
11 Park Place : )
Princeton, Now Jersey
Iy dear Dy. Stobbes

I =m gending you herewith check of
the Institute for Advanced Study for §155,00, the
ligy 1956 installment om your grant for the present
acadenle year.

Very truly yours,

ESTHER 8. BMmLEY
Assistant Seorstary
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April 30, 1935

Dr, Martin H. Stobbe
11 Perk Plzoce
Princeton, lew Jersey
iy dear Dr. Stobbe:

I um pending you herowith check of
the Imstitute for Adveunced Study for §135,00, the
April 1535 installment om yowr grant for the present
seadenlo yeer.

Very truly yours,

EBTHEHR B, BALET
Assistant Seoretary
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Eareh 30, 1935

Ir. liartin O, Stobbe
11 Fark Place
Frincoton, New Jersey
iy dear Dr. Stobbe:

I em sending youn herewith cheal of
the Institute for Advanced Study for 138,00, tle
Uzreh 1235 installment om yowr prant for the present
scedenlc yoars

Very truly yows,

EBTHER 8. BAILEY
Jseisbtant Deerstary
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February 26, 1935

Dr, Martin I’..- Stobbe
11 Park Place
Princeton, New Jersey
Vy dear Dr. Stobbet

" I am sending you herewith check
of the Inatitute for Advanced Stuly for $135.00,
the February 1935 inatallm;nt on your grant
for the present academic year,

Very truly yours,

BSTHER A P

Assistant Secretary
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Jamuary 28, 1935

Dre lartin H, Stobbe
11 Perk Flace
Princeton, lew Jeraey
[y dear Dr, Stobbe:

I =m cemding you herewith check of
the Institute for Advenced Study for £156.00, the
January 1955 instalment on your grant-in-aid for
the present soademies year,

Very truly yours,

ESTHER 8. BAILEY
Assistant Secrebary

e
sy 1
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December 27, 1934

Dr. Martjin H. Stobbe
11 Park Place
Princetoeii, lew Jersey
ily dear Dr. Stobbe:

I an sending you herewlth check of the
Institute for Advenced Study for (135.00, the
December 1934 installment on yowr grant-in-aid for the
present academic year,

Very truly yours,

Assistant Seeretary
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Dogamber 14, 1974

Dr, Martin ¥, Stobbe
11 Park Place
Princeton, New Jeraey
Danr Dr. Stobbe:

m tha rocormenintion of the professors of
the School of Mathemtics I tnke plensure in informing
you that a grontein-aid of $1,500 #1ill be made to you
that you may be associated with the School of Mathemtics
of the Institnie for Advanced Stuly during the acaderic
renr, 1935-19C6,

lookings forwnrd with gront plensure to the
assoclation with you, I am

Yory sincerely rours,
AMBRAHAM FLEXNER

AT R5R
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY

Fine Hall, December 13, 1934

Dear Doctor Flexner:
At a meeting of the professors of the Insti-

tute yesterday, it was voted to make a Crant-ine-aid of

21500 to Dr, Martin H. Stobbe for the year 1935-6.
Tou may like to write Dr. Stobbe officially to this
effect,

Yours sincerely,

Hermamm Weyl

Dre Abraham Flexmer
20 Nassau Street
Princeton, H.J.
HW:GB
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November 28, 1934

Dre. lartin . Stobbe
11 Park Place
Princeton, llew Jorsey
liy dear Dr. Stobbe:
I am sending you herewith cheek of the
Institute for Advanced Study for 155,00, the Wovember
1934 installmont omn your grant-in-aid for the present
academic years
Very truly yowrs,
EBTHER & Rain Fy

Assistant Secretary
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THE INSTITUTE FOR' ADVANCED STUDY
SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS
FINE HALL

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY

May 21, 1934

Dear Doctor Flexmer:

Miss Blake has just called my ettemtion to
the correspondence between Professor Weyl emd Dr,.
Stobbe who is to be offered a granmt-in-aid of $1200.

Professor Weyl's letter said definitely that Dr. Stobbe

could soon expect a letter from you offering him the
grant-in-aid. As this was agreed to by the professors,
will you not write Dr, Stobbe such a letter? I enclose
herewith a copy of Weyl's letter.

Yours sincerely,

/o 2

Oswald Veblen

Dre Abrehsm Flexmer
20 Nasseu Street
Princeton, N.J.
OV:GB - E
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Detober 2, 1034

Dr, lartin ¥, Stobbde
11 Park Flace
Prinecton, Wew Jerzey
1y dear Dr, Stobdber

Recurring to our coanversation thie
sfternoon regarding the poyments on your stipend
of 1,200 for the year 1034-1935, I m» hawpy to
report that we shall be able to graut your requast
and you will receive inatallments as followes

October 3L .e..-...8300
Vovember 30 .eev.s. 100
Decomber 1 eeseee 100
Jenuary B seceess 100

Pebraary 0 seeece 100
Mareh 30 seeccsce 100
April 30 cevenvase 100
“” 3l soscennsene 100

Jupe 29 cecvnvess
Al

If you prefer senc othsr arrsagément,
please lot me kmow before October 15,
Very tmaly yours,

gTHERE eALEY

Asaistant Secretary

£
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Form 513
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
G ATION S KATURAATION scrvice
No. 98524/384 Place Ellis Island

Hew York Harbor

NOTICE OF ADMISSION OF ALIEN UNDER SECTION 4 (e)

fopgiesioper.of. lgalgration and Neturalization,

Wasamnaron, D. C.

The following information is furnished concerning the alien named below, who was admitted to-day
under Section 4 (¢) of the Act of 1924:

Name of student __________Stobbe, Martin

Country of origin .. Germany

Countryofbirth___Mes=, Franee .. Race. GOrman
Date and number of visa __Angust 28, 1934 - #8585  Consulate .. _Loundon

Ship or other means of arrival _____Bremen - September 27, 1934

Name of a friend or relative in this country of alien if shown by papers ______ Friend
- ... Prof. Weyl
Address of friend or relative . ___Institote of Advanced Study, Princeton, H.J.

Edueational institution to which destined

,,,,, Pringeton Iinfversity
= e Princeton, New Jersey.

A duplicate of this form is being mailed to-day to the ed atiow ﬁ titution to_which the aliep i
destined. The school is requested to make all reports to tl;’g Q:B.&l ' sy
padigatuneldzation, ‘ashington, D.C.

Admitted until Cectober 1, 1935
PP expires Febraiary 25, 1936 _BYRON H. UHL

Distriet Director
- 14—a781 5 '—kjigﬁrk’f-n&‘ﬁriﬂt_-_‘ ___?.{'."___-

38 By (- e = "b}/é/ 3 2

Inspector in | “Division.
l/ -
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September 27, 1934

Dr. Hartin H, Stobbe
The Ipstitute for Advanced Study
Princeton, New Jersey
liy dear Dr. Stubbos
I em sending you herewith cheelk of The Institute
for Advanced Stwdy for £100,00, the September 1034 instalment
on your rantein-eid for the precemt scademio year,
Very truly yours,
EOTHER 8. BMLEY
Assistant Seerctary
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Carbrid~e, ™gland

My dear Dr, Stobbes

I have pleasure in infomins you that upon the rvcom=
mendation of the Faculty of the School of Nothematlics and Mathematical
Phyeigs of the Institute for Advanced Study a granteineald of & smm
not to excoed £1,200 ha® bYeen made to you for the academic year,
199401935, Memittances will be made to you at the ond of the
monthy the firet payment being made at the end of Septamber,

It will beo sdvisable for you to obtain a student's vise
and, if asked by thelmigration suthorities wpon reaching Averica,
vou should state that you are Mhnunwﬁipumtht-
you are not belng pald to fo sny work vhatsoever.

Sincerely yovrs,
ABRAMHAM FLEXNER
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April 30, 1934
Dear Doctor Stobbe:

I take pleasure in advising you thet cur Institute will give
you a "gremt in aid" of $1200 for the next eocademio yeer, October 1, 1054,
to May 5, 1936, This means nearly the seme thing es a fellowship. You
will heve no lecturing or similar duties, but the intemtiom iz that you
can contimue your work here by making use of the fmoilities of the Imstie
tute and the University, end of the close contact with the mewbers of our
stalf end that of the University,- Pinstein, von FHeumamn, Dirse, etes I
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After our attempt to cowoperate in GSttingem under the most un-
setisfustery oondibians, 1 1osk ferward te thls new opperbumity here wmdsr
the most favorsble conditions.

Tou must understand of course that neithor the Institute nor any
one of us persomally can take the least responsibility for a fubure opeming
for you in this country,

Dean Iisemhart told me that you applied for e Proctor Fellowshipe
Because the application cmme too late and Hr other reasons, it was quite
impossible for Che University to comsider it, but there is a possibility
that you mi hé find living ecoomsodations in the CGraduate College of the
University i you should arply.

Fleaso tell Frofessor Borm about this, With best greetings to
you and Professor Born.

Dro ¥. Stobbe - Ym.'
Cure Profaaaor M. Borm
1s R (Sizned) H. WEYL
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